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Subject: South Prairie Thurston Nature Center

From: Brent Carey  
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 11:43 AM 
To: Mallek, Jon <JMallek@a2gov.org>; Watson, Chris <CWatson@a2gov.org>; Planning <Planning@a2gov.org>; NAP 
Natural Area Preservation <NAP@a2gov.org>; Delacourt, Derek <DDelacourt@a2gov.org>; Bennett, Michelle 
<MBennett@a2gov.org>; Manor, Courtney <CManor@a2gov.org>; Lenart, Brett <BLenart@a2gov.org>; Dohoney Jr., 
Milton <MDohoney@a2gov.org> 
Subject: South Prairie Thurston Nature Center 

Please deny AAPS/Gilbane the permitting/rights to the Ann Arbor City land that the Thurston Nature 
Center's South Prairie Habitat occupies.  

Protecting critical wildlife habitats (especially those adjacent to Wetlands/Watersheds) is imperative not 
only for the wildlife but for stormwater management. 

Thank you  
Dr Brent Carey 
Ward 2, 48105 


